

08-05-2005 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)

Docket No.: 9792-94256

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

| OMB No. 0651-C027 (exp.5/31/2002)<br>P08/REV03   |           |   | , Patent and Trade  | Patent and Trademark Of |  |
|--|-----------|---|---|-------------------------|--|
| Tab settings → → ▼   | •         | ATTAL HAN FAMIL HAN TANK THE THE THE TANK THE | With the same   | ▼                       |  |
| To the Director of the United  | States I  | 1030560                                       | e. riease record the attached original documents or copy the      | reof.                   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  |           |   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):                         |                         |  |
| Jon Gray   |           |   | Name: Cogito Limited  |                         |  |
|  |           |   |   |                         |  |
|  |           |   | Internal Address: Firgrove, East Hoathly, Lewes,                  |                         |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  |           | 🗆 Yes 🛛 No                                    | East Sussex, BN8 6RA, United Kingdom                              |                         |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |           |   |   |                         |  |
| ☑ Assignment   |           | Merger  | Street Address:   |                         |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement   |           | Change of Name                                |   |                         |  |
| Other  |           |   | City: State: ZIP:   |                         |  |
| Execution Date: July 20, 2005  |           |   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes                  | No                      |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/117,281    |           |   | B. Patent No.(s)  |                         |  |
|  |           | Additional numbers attac                      |   |                         |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol> |           |   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:             | 1                       |  |
| Name: Thomas R. Vigil, Esq.  |           |   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00                               |                         |  |
| Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.  98/04/2005 \$T0H11   |           |   |   |                         |  |
|  |           |   | credited or debited to deposit account                            |                         |  |
| 01 FC:6021   | 40.00 B   |   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                     |                         |  |
| Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Floor 22  |           |   | 8. Deposit account number:  |                         |  |
| City: Chicago  | State     |   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | )                       |  |
| Statement and signature.   |           | DO NOT  | USE THIS SPACE  |                         |  |
|  | and belie | ef, the foregoing inform                      | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true         | сору                    |  |

of the original document.

Thomas R. Vigil

August 2, 2005

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Atty Docket No. 9792-94256

## **ASSIGNMENT**

A-2

WHEREAS, I, Jon Gray, have invented certain improvements in INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on April 28, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Cogito Limited, Firgrove, East Hoathly, Lewes, East Sussex, BN8 6RA, United Kingdom ("assignee") desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §§ 119, 120, and 365 and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

With respect to the enforcement of said Letters Patent, I further covenant that I will, for reasonable compensation, upon request of assignee, its successors and assigns, will provide assignee, its successor and assigns, promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee, its successors and assigns, or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary to said enforcement.

SIGNED AND SEALED at \_\_\_\_\_ East Sussex, UK

This \_\_\_\_\_ 2005.

Jon Grav

(To be notarized – with Apostille attached under The Hague Convention or directly before a U.S. Consulate Official – NOT ESSENTIAL)

RECORDED: 08/02/2005